732-605-0263

BEVERAGES

Coffee

lced Coffee

Hot Tea

lced Tea

Assorted Premuim Soda

enu

$1.95
$1.95
$1.95
$2.00
$2.00



y{

Morning~*

SERVED FROM 7 - 11 AM
FARM FRESH EGGS PANCAKES

SERVED WITH HOME FRIES & TOAST

Plain w/ Syrup & Butter $6.50
One Egg Any Style $2.50 Banana Nut $7.75
Two Eggs Any Style $4.95 Blueberry $7.75
Corned Beef Hash w/ Eggs $8.95 Chocolate Chip $7.75
Add Ons; $2.50 eq
Bacon/Turkey Bacon/Sausage/Smoked ’ Belgian Waffle $6.50
Ham Fruit Topping $7.75
OMELETTES French Toast $6.50
THREE EGGS SERVERD WITH HOME FRIES & TOAST Fruit Topping $7.75
Plain Omelette $6.50
Cheeae Omelette $6.99 HOT & COLD CEREAL
Choice of; )
American/Swiss/Provolone/Mozzarella Assorted Cold Cereals w/ Milk $2.99
" Assorted Oatmeal $3.99
Western Omelette $8.49
Ham, Peppers & Onions
Greek Omelette $8.49 T0AST & MUFFINS
Spinach & Feta Cheese Buttered Toast $1.00
ltalion Omelette $8.75 Hard Roll $1.50
Sausage, Roasted Peppers, Onions & English Muffin $1.50
Mozzarella Bagel w/ Cream Cheese $2.75
Vegetable Omelette $8.75 Assorted Muftfins $2.50
Peppers, Onions, Mushrooms & Broccoli Crossiant $2.50
Philly Omelette $7.75
Cream Cheese & Scallions SIDE ORDERS
Matzo Brei $6.75 R
Bacon/Sausage/Ham $3.50
BREAKFAST SANDWICHES Turkey Bacon or Sauage $4.00
Corned Beef Hash or $4.50
SERVED ON HARD ROLL .
Canadian Bacon
Two Eggs Any Style $3.50
Choice of Meat; $1.25 ea
Bacon/Turkey Bacon/Sausage/Smoked Ham
Choice of Cheese; $0.75 eaq

American/Swiss/Provolone/Mozzarella

== SUBSTITUTE EGG WHITES OR EGG BEATERS $1.00
PLATE SHARING $2.00




unch |

STARTERS
Fries $3.50 SOUPS
Sweet Pol:cfo Fr:‘es $:;): Matzo Ball
Mozzarella Sticks(6) $6. Chicken Noodle
Chicken Fingers(S) $7.00 s
oup Of The Day
Zucchini Sticks $4.50
Broccoli Bites $4.50 g::l $1.75
SALADS $3.25
$3.00 COLD SANDWICHES
Add Chicken .
Add 8hrimp $5.00 ON WHITE, WHEAT, RYE OR HARD ROLL
SERVED WITH LETTUCE, TOMATO, COLESALW
Tossed Salad $7.95 ! ! !
Baby Greens, Tomatoes, Red Onions & L RO
Cucumbers Ham And Cheese $7.50
Ceoaser Salad $6.99 Salami And Cheese $7.50
Romgine, Grated Cheeso & Croutons Tu rkey $7.50
Pasta Ceaser Salad $7.95 Roast Beef $8.50
Ponne Tossad with Chicken Romanie, Corned Boef $8.50
g::r: Sioted Chaay & ’ Pastrami $8.50
Pear Salad $8.95 BLT $7.50
Baby Greens, Cranberies, Walnuts, Pears Tuna Salad $8.50
& Goat Cheese Chicken Salad $7.50
Baby Kals, Red and Golden Beets, Walnuts,
Sweaty Peppers, Cranbarries & Bleu Cheese
) PANINT'S
arro Salad $7.95
Baby Groans Topped with Tuscany's SERVED WITH COLESALW, PICKLE & FRIES
Forro Salad
Tuscan
Th&wodmmerws‘l;cdum LA frlﬂ:d Chicken, Roasted Peppers, o
res
Rustic Chicken Salad $7.95 Mozzarella & Balsamic Glaze
Arugula, Grilled Chicken, Cranbentes, )
Walnuts, Bell Poppors & Apples Cuban $9.95
Chef Salad $7.95 Ham, Salami, Swiss, Pickles & Brown
Cobb Salad $7.95 Mustord
Romaine, Boiled Egg, Grillad
Chicken, Bacon, Tomatoes, Avacado & Blue Ruben
Cheess Corned Beef or Pastrami, Swiss, $9.95
Sauerkrout & Russlon Dressing
SALAD PLATTERS
Eggplant $9.95
Breaded Eggplant, Roasted Peppers, E
SERVED ON A BED OF MIXED GREENS, SLICED
TOMATOES, RED ONION & COLESALW Noceoalc ¢ Baleamic Glazs
Tuna Salad Platter $9.95 Chicleen Parm $9.95
Egg Salad Platter $7.95
Chicken Salad Platter $9.95 Meatball Parm $9.95
Shrimp Salad Platter $11.95
White Fish Salad Platter $11.95 Eggplant Parm $9.95

Nova Platter $13.95



COLD HEROES

ON ITALIAN ROLL
SERVED WITH LETTUCE, TOMATO, ONION, ITALIAN
VINEGARETTE, SPICES & FRIES

ltalian $9.95

Ham Salami & Pravolone

Turkey $9.95
Roast Beef $9.95
Tuna Salad $9.95
Sloppy Joe $9.95

Turkey, Roast Beef, Swiss, Caleslaw
& Russlan Dressing

California Chicken $9.95
Breaded Chicken Cutiset, American
Cheese, Lettuce Tomato & Mayo

Tuscan Chicken $9.95
Breaded or Grilled Chicken Cutlet,

Roasted Pepper, Fresh Mozzarallc &

Balsamic Glaze

WRAPS

SERVED WITH COLESLAW & FRIES

Chicken Coaser $8.95
Italian $8.95
Roast Beeof $8.95
Turkey $8.95
Eggplant $8.95
Mixed Greens, Roasted Peppers &

Mozzarella

Tuna Salad $8.95
Salmon $12.95

Mixed Greens & Bruschetta

Sloppy Joe $8.95
Turkey, Roast Beef, Swiss, Coleslaw
& Russian Dressing

California Chicken $8.95
Breaded Chicken Cutlet, American

Cheese, Lettuce Tomato & Mayo

Tuscan Chicken .
Breaded or Grilled Chicken Cutlet,
Roasted Pepper, Fresh Mozzarella &
Balsamic Gloze

HOT HEROES

SERVED ON ITALIAN ROLL WITH FRENCH FRIES

Chicken Parm
Meatbsll Parm
Eggplant Parm
Sausage Parm
Shrimp Parm
Sausage & Peppers

ltolian Hot Dog
Peppers, Onions & Potatoes

FROM THE GRILL

SERVED WITH PICKLE, COLESLAW & FRIES

Hamburger
Cheeseburger
Chicken Burger
Black Bean Burger
Cheese Steak

Cheese Steak Deluxe
Peppers, Onlons & Mushrooms

Grilled Chicken

Hotdeg

ENTREES

SERVED WITH SIDE SALAD & POTATO
Baked Salmon

Half Roasted Chicken
Sausage & Peppers
Pork Chops

Stuffed Peppers
Meatloaf

Chicken Parm

$9.50
$9.50
$9.50

$9.50

$12.50

$9.50

$9.50

$8.50
$9.50
$8.50
$8.50
$8.50

$9.95

$8.50

$5.50

$16.95
$12.95
$12.95
$16.95
$12.95
$12.95

$15.95



