



# Menu

732-605-0263



#### **BEVERAGES**

Coffee	\$1.95
Iced Coffee	\$1.95
Hot Tea	\$1.95
lced Tea	\$2.00
Assorted Premuim Soda	\$2.00



FARM FRESH EGGS		PANCAKES	
SERVED WITH HOME FRIES & TOAST		Plain w/ Syrup & Butter	\$6.50
One Egg Any Style	\$2.50	Banana Nut	\$7.75
Two Eggs Any Style	\$4.95	Blueberry	\$7.75
Corned Beef Hash w/ Eggs Add Ons;	\$8.95	Chocolate Chip	\$7.75
Bacon/Turkey Bacon/Sausage/Smoked	\$2.50 ea	Belgian Waffle	\$6.50
Ham		Fruit Topping	\$7.75
OMELETTES_		French Toast	\$6.50
THREE EGGS SERVERD WITH HOME FRIES & TOAST		Fruit Topping	\$7.75
Plain Omelette	\$6.50		
Cheese Omelette Choice of;	\$6.99	HOT & COLD CEREAL	
American/Swiss/Provolone/Mozzarella		Assorted Cold Cereals w/ Milk	\$2.99
Western Omelette Ham, Peppers & Onions	\$8.49	Assorted Oatmeal	\$3.99
Greek Omelette	\$8.49	TOAST & MUFFINS	
Spinach & Feta Cheese		Buttered Toast	\$1.00
Italian Omelette	\$8.75	Hard Roll	\$1.50
Sausage, Roasted Peppers, Onions &		English Muffin	\$1.50
Mozzarella		Bagel w/ Cream Cheese	\$2.75
Vegetable Omelette	\$8.75	Assorted Muffins	\$2.50
Peppers, Onions, Mushrooms & Broccoli	Ψ0.75	Crossiant	\$2.50
Philly Omelette	\$7.75		
Cream Cheese & Scallions		SIDE ORDERS	
Matzo Brei	\$6.75	2 /2 //	-
BREAKFAST SANDWICHES		Bacon/Sausage/Ham Turkey Bacon or Sauage	\$3.50 \$4.00
SERVED ON HARD ROLL		Corned Beef Hash or	\$4.50
	07.55	Canadian Bacon	
Two Eggs Any Style	\$3.50		
Choice of Meat;	\$1.25 ea		-
Bacon/Turkey Bacon/Sausage/Smoked Ham			

SUBSTITUTE EGG WHITES OR EGG BEATERS

Choice of Cheese;

American/Swiss/Provolone/Mozzarella

PLATE SHARING \$2.00

\$0.75 ea





## Lunch

STARTERS	
Fries	\$3.50
Sweet Potato Fries	\$4.00
Mozzarella Sticks(6)	\$6.99
Chicken Fingers(5)	\$7.00
Zucchini Sticks	\$4.50
Broccoli Bites	\$4.50
SALADS	
Add Chicken	\$3.00
Add Shrimp	\$5.00
<b>Tossed Salad</b> Baby Greens, Tomatoes, Red Onions & Cucumbers	\$7.95
Coaser Salad Romaine, Grated Cheese & Crautons	\$6.99
Pasta Ceaser Salad Penne Tossed with Chicken Romanie, Croutons, Grated Cheese & Ceaser Desssing	\$7.95
Pear Salad Baby Greens, Cranberries, Walnuts, Pears & Goat Cheese	\$8.95
Beet Salad Baby Kale, Red and Golden Beetz, Walnutz, Sweety Peppers, Cranberries & Bleu Cheese	\$8.95
Farro Salad Baby Greens Topped with Tuscany's Famous Farro Salad	\$7.95
Three Bean Salad Served Over Mixed Greens	\$7.95
Rustic Chicken Salad Arugula, Grilled Chicken, Cranberries, Walnuts, Bell Poppers & Apples	\$7.95
Chef Salad	\$7.95
Cobb Salad Romaine, Boiled Egg, Grilled Chicken, Bacon, Tamatoes, Avacado & Blue Cheese	\$7.95
SALAD PLATTERS	
SERVED ON A BED OF MIXED GREENS, TOMATOES, RED ONION & COLESALW	SLICED
Tuna Salad Platter	\$9.95

Tuna Salad Platter	\$9.95
Egg Salad Platter	\$7.95
Chicken Salad Platter	\$9.95
Shrimp Salad Platter	\$11.95
White Fish Salad Platter	\$11.95
Nova Platter	\$13.95

#### SOUPS

Matzo Ball Chicken Noodle Soup Of The Day

\$1.75
Ψ1.70
\$3.25

#### COLD SANDWICHES

ON WHITE, WHEAT, RYE OR HARD ROLL SERVED WITH LETTUCE, TOMATO, COLESALW, PICKLE & FRIES

Ham And Cheese	\$7.50
Salami And Cheese	\$7.50
Turkey	\$7.50
Roast Beef	\$8.50
Corned Beef	\$8.50
Pastrami	\$8.50
BLT	\$7.50
Tuna Salad	\$8.50
Chicken Salad	\$7.50
Egg Salad	\$6.50

#### PANINI'S

SERVED WITH COLESALW, PICKLE & FRIES

<b>Tuscan</b> Grilled Chicken, Roasted Peppers, Fresh	\$9.95
Mozzarella & Balsamic Glaze	
<b>Cuban</b> Ham, Salami, Swiss, Pickles & Brown Mustard	\$9.95
<b>Ruben</b> Corned Beef or Pastrami, Swiss, Sauerkraut & Russian Dressing	\$9.95
Eggplant	<b>\$</b> 0.05

### **Eggplant**Breaded Eggplant, Roasted Peppers, Mozzarelia & Balsamic Glaze \$9.95

Chicken Parm	\$9.95
Meatball Parm	\$9.95
Eggplant Parm	\$9.95

COLD HEROES		HOT HEROES	
ON ITALIAN ROLL SERVED WITH LETTUCE, TOMATO, ONIC	ON, ITALIAN	SERVED ON ITALIAN ROLL WITH FREN	ICH FRIES \$9.50
VINEGARETTE, SPICES & FRIES  Italian  Ham Salami & Provolone	\$9.95	Meatball Parm	\$9.50
Turkey	\$9.95	Eggplant Parm	\$9.50
Roast Beef	\$9.95	Sausage Parm	\$9.50
Tuna Salad	\$9.95	Shrimp Parm	\$12.50
Sloppy Joe Turkey, Roast Beef, Swiss, Caleslaw	\$9.95	Sausage & Peppers	\$9.50
& Russian Dressing		<b>Italian Hot Dog</b> Peppers, Onions & Potatoes	\$9.50
California Chicken Breaded Chicken Cutlet, American Cheese, Lettuce Tomato & Mayo	\$9.95		
Tuscan Chicken	\$9.95	FROM THE GRILL	
Breaded or Grilled Chicken Cutlet, Roasted Pepper, Fresh Mozzarella &	<b></b>	SERVED WITH PICKLE, COLESLAW &	
Balsamic Glaze		Hamburger	\$8.50
		Cheeseburger	\$9.50
WRAPS		Chicken Burger	\$8.50
SERVED WITH COLESLAW & FRIES		Black Bean Burger	\$8.50
Chicken Ceaser	\$8.95	Cheese Steak	\$8.50
Italian	\$8.95	Cheese Steak Deluxe	\$9.95
Roast Beef	\$8.95	Peppers, Onlons & Mushrooms	
Turkey	\$8.95	Grilled Chicken	\$8.50
<b>Eggplant</b> Mixed Greens, Roasted Peppers &	\$8.95	Hotdog	\$5.50
Mozzarella		ENTREES	
Tuna Salad	\$8.95	SERVED WITH SIDE SALAD & POTATO	0
Salmon Mixed Greens & Bruschetta	\$12.95	Baked Salmon	\$16.95
Sloppy Joe	\$8.95	Half Roasted Chicken	\$12.95
Turkey, Roast Beef, Swiss, Coleslaw & Russian Dressing	<b>4</b> 0.70	Sausage & Peppers	\$12.95
California Chicken	\$8.95	Pork Chops	\$16.95
Breaded Chicken Cutlet, American Cheese, Lettuce Tomato & Mayo		Stuffed Peppers	\$12.95
Tuscan Chicken	\$8.95	Meatloaf	\$12.95
Breaded or Grilled Chicken Cutlet, Roasted Pepper, Fresh Mozzarella &		Medical	
Balsamic Glaze		Chicken Parm	\$13.95